


FATIGUE TESTING 

by 

KYRIACOS MOUSKOS 

Project Report 

Submitted to the 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

of the 

HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 

NICOSIA CYPRUS 

In partial fulfillment of the requirements 

for the diploma of 

TECHNICAL ENGINEER 

in 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

June 2002 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

The completion of this project would have not been attained without the appreciable 

help of all the persons who contributed to it and whom I would like to thank. 

First of all I would like to express my sincere thanks and appreciation for the help and 

guidance given to me throughout this project by my project supervisor Mr. George 

Katodrydi. 

My special thanks to Mr. lona Aggeli for the help given to me while using the H.T.1. 

Laboratories. 

Finally I would like to thank Mr. Niko Angastinioti for the advices and information he 

offered me. 



This project 

is dedicated to 

myfamily 



CONTENTS 

1. Fatigue 

1.1 History 

1.2 Fatigue of materials 

1.3 Laboratory fatigue tests 

1.4 Mechanisms of fatigue 

1.5 Factors affecting fatigue strength 

2. Familiarization of rotating fatigue machine 
l 

2.1 Health and safety information 

2.2 Electrical 

2.3 Operation 

2.4 Maintenance 

2.5 Description 

3.lso 1143 - 1975 Metals - Rotating bar bending fatigue testing 

3.1 Scope 

3.2 Field of application 

3.3 Reference 

3.4 Principle of test 

3.5 Symbols and defInitions 

3.6 Shape and size of test piece 

3.6.1 Forms of test section 

3.6.2 Diameter of test piece 

Pages 

1 

1-3 

3-4 

4-6 

6-8 

10 

10-11 

11 

12 

12-13 

14 

14 

14 

14 

15 

15-16 

16-17 



3.7 Preparation of test piece 

3.7.1 Method of machining 17 

3.7.2 Turning 17-18 

3.7.3 Grinding 18 

3.7.4 Surface finish 18-19 

3.7.5 Storage prior to testing 19 

3.8 Mounting of test piece 19-20 

3.9 Speed of testing 20 

3.10 Application of load 20 

3.11 Endurances 20-21 

3.12 Test report 21-22 

4. Emco CNC Lathe Programming 25 

5. Calculations, results and discussion 26-31 

6. Preparation of laboratory experiment for rotating fatigue testing 32-37 

7. References 38 

8. Appendix 



SUMMARY 

The aim of this project is to test the strength of different kind of materials under 

continuous rotating weight. 

The metals chosen for testing were brass and aluminum. Ten specimens of each metal 

were tested under different kind of weights and the results were written down in order 

to plot the SIN curves. 

A laboratory experiment was prepared as it has been asked in the objectives of the 

project. 


