# 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING COLIFISE

DIPLOMA PROJECT

# FATIGUE TESTING

MI/948

MOUSKOS KYRIAKOS

2002

#### **FATIGUE TESTING**

by

#### **KYRIACOS MOUSKOS**

**Project Report** 

#### Submitted to the

#### DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

of the

#### HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

Ť

#### **NICOSIA CYPRUS**

#### In partial fulfillment of the requirements

#### for the diploma of

#### **TECHNICAL ENGINEER**

in

#### **MECHANICAL ENGINEERING**

**June 2002** 



#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

The completion of this project would have not been attained without the appreciable help of all the persons who contributed to it and whom I would like to thank.

First of all I would like to express my sincere thanks and appreciation for the help and guidance given to me throughout this project by my project supervisor Mr. George Katodrydi.

My special thanks to Mr. Iona Aggeli for the help given to me while using the H.T.I. Laboratories.

Finally I would like to thank Mr. Niko Angastinioti for the advices and information he offered me.

This project is dedicated to my family

Nate

### **CONTENTS**

			Pages		
1. Fatigue					
	1.1	History	1		
	1.2	Fatigue of materials	1-3		
	1.3	Laboratory fatigue tests	3-4		
	1.4	Mechanisms of fatigue	4-6		
	1.5	Factors affecting fatigue strength	6-8		
2. Fa	amilia	arization of rotating fatigue machine			
1	2.1	Health and safety information	10		
	2.2	Electrical	10-11		
	2.3	Operation	11		
	2.4	Maintenance	12		
	2.5	Description	12-13		
3.Iso 1143 – 1975 Metals – Rotating bar bending fatigue testing					

3.1	Scope	14
3.2	Field of application	14
3.3	Reference	14
3.4	Principle of test	14
3.5	Symbols and definitions	15
3.6	Shape and size of test piece	
	3.6.1 Forms of test section	15-16
	3.6.2 Diameter of test piece	16-17

	3.7 Preparation of test piece			
	3.7.1 Method of machining	17		
	3.7.2 Turning	17-18		
	3.7.3 Grinding	18		
	3.7.4 Surface finish	1 <b>8-1</b> 9		
	3.7.5 Storage prior to testing	19		
	3.8 Mounting of test piece	19-20		
	3.9 Speed of testing	20		
	3.10 Application of load	20		
	3.11 Endurances	20-21		
	3.12 Test report	21-22		
4.	Emco CNC Lathe Programming	25		
5.	Calculations, results and discussion	26-31		
6.	Preparation of laboratory experiment for rotating fatigue testing	32-37		
7.	7. References			

## 8. Appendix

SI

#### SUMMARY

The aim of this project is to test the strength of different kind of materials under continuous rotating weight.

The metals chosen for testing were brass and aluminum. Ten specimens of each metal were tested under different kind of weights and the results were written down in order to plot the S/N curves.

A laboratory experiment was prepared as it has been asked in the objectives of the project.

ŝ.